TV PRAVEEN

Address:

Flat no. A503, Meenakshi Trident Towers, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500032 Telangana

July 1, 2024

To

Company Secretary,

SMS Lifesciences India Limited,

Hyderabad - 500096.

SUB: REPORTING FOR ACQUISITION OF SHARES.

With reference to the subject stated above, please find enclosed herewith the reporting under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations 2011, in respect of purchase of 6,367 equity shares (0.21%) of SMS Lifesciences India Limited.

Thanking you

TV PRAVEEN

Promoter Group

CC:

BSE Limited

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		SMS Lifesciences India Limited Mr. TV Praveen Promoter Group BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited							
					Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
					Before	the acquisition / Sale under consideration, holding of :			
					a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1,25,790	4.16%	4.16%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	-	-1	-					
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-					
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-					
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,25,790	4.16%	4.16%					
Details	of acquisition/ sale								
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	6,367	0.21%	0.21%					
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-					
f)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-					
c)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	_	-					
d)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	6,367	0.21%	0.21%					



Afte	er the acquisition/ sale , holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1,32,157	4.37%	4.37%	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	~	-	
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
g)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-	
d)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,32,157	4.37%	4.37%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).					
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		27.06.2024 – 28.06.2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		30,23,287 equity shares of ₹10/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /sale		30,23,287 equity shares of ₹10/- each			
Total di acquisit	luted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	30,23,287 equity shares of ₹10/- each			

TV Praveen

Promoter Group

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 01.07.2024